



Agenda Memo

Crest Hill, IL

Meeting Date: 2/17/2026

Submitter: Gary Richardson Director of Public Works

Department: Public Works

Agenda Item: Approval of Change Order No. 10 from Vissering Construction Inc. with the direction to send it to the IEPA for approval. Change Order will increase the amount of the contract to \$49,695,708.00

Summary:

Strand Engineering and Public Works staff have reviewed the attached change order #10 from Vissering Construction Inc for the West Plant Expansion Project and are asking the council to approve this change. Vissering's change order #10 will increase the contract amount by \$108,342.

Original Contract Price \$50,640,000

Previous Change Order Adjustments (\$1,052,634)

Adjustment in Contract Price this Change Order \$108,342

Current Contract Price including this Change Order \$49,695,708

Recommended Council Action:

Approve a change order #10 from Vissering Construction Inc with direction to send it to the IEPA for approval. Change Order will increase the amount of the contract to \$49,695,708.00

Financial Impact:

Funding Source: IEPA Loan

Attachments:

Strand Memo for Change Order #10